# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| LOWI POLYMER STABILIZERS<br>GMBH |          | 07/12/1999     | CORPORATION: GERMANY |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GREAT LAKES MANUFACTURING (GERMANY) GMBH |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | TEPLITZER STRASSE 14-16                  |  |
| City:           | WALDKRAIBURG BAVARIA                     |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: GERMANY                     |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1428905 | LOWINOX   |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)573-4430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: alaine.doolan@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Alaine Doolan Address Line 1: Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOWINOX INTP060178

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0835

900073380

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Alaine Doolan   |
|--|-----------------|
| Signature:   | /Alaine Doolan/ |
| Date:  | 04/03/2007      |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Great Lakes Mfg GmbH translated#page1.tif source=Great Lakes Mfg GmbH translated#page2.tif source=Great Lakes Mfg GmbH translated#page3.tif source=Great Lakes Mfg GmbH translated#page4 tif |                 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0836

HRB

361

**LOW! POLYMER** -STABILUZERS'GmbH

Shareholders' List

Postfach 1660 D-84469 Waidkraiburg Company Logo

Waidkraiburg Please complete

10.14.1997

Return

To the District Court - Magistrate Court Postfach 14B0

83276 Traunstein

Common Mail receiving Unit of the Justice Administration in Traunstein

Received: Oct 15, 1997

Name, First name, Occupation, Address

Great Lakes Holding Deutschland GrrbH, Planegg (AG München, HRB 107 891)

Share Capital;

IM8,000,000.00

(Share Capital is registered in the

Commercial Register)

Amount:

IM8,000,000.00

Corporation's place of business is X

unchanged

Moved to

[Signature illeg.] (Signature illeg.)

(Please provide signatures of as many share holders/liquidators as required for representation of the company according to the shareholders agreement. Please refer to back page.

Company (full address)

LOWI Polymer Stabilizers GmbH Teplitzer Straße 14+16

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0837

HRB 361

GB Shareholders'
Change of Articles of Incorporation
Page 3

I. The company has changes and the new company is LOWI Polymer Stabilizers GmbH.

§ 1 of the shareholders' agreement (articles of Incorporation) of the Chemische Werke Lowi Beteiligungs GmbH will be changed and will be the following:

"§1

The name of the company is:

"LOWI Polymer Stabilizers GmbH"

Place of business of the corporation shall be Waldkraiburg (Kreis Mühldorff

II. The share capital of the corporation shall be increased from DM 8.000,000,000 (eight million German Marks) by DM 1.000,00 (in words: one thousand) to DM 8.001.000,00 (in words: eight million and one thousand). The issuing of the new share capital will be at nominal value.

Shareholder Great Lakes Holding Deutschland GmbH shall be entitled to take over the capital contribution with a nominal value of DM 1.000,00 (in words: one thousand).

The new share capital shall be made as a contribution in kind in the full amount is such a fashion that Great Lakes Holding Deutschland GmbH shall invest its limited partner's share in Chemische Werke Lowi GmbH & Co. in Chemische Werke Lowi Beteiligungs GmbH (contribution in kind pursuant to § 20 UmwStG) and shall after the contribution no longer be a partner of Chemische Werke Lowi GmbFI & Co..

The following shall apply regarding the contribution in kind:

The contribution shall be based on the \_\_\_\_\_\_balance sheet of Chemische Werke Lowi GmbH & Co. As of 12.31.1996 the contribution in kind shall be economically effective on 01.01.1997 at 12.00 p.m.. All business conducted by Chemische Werke Lowi GmbH & Co. since that date shall be deemed as done on the account of Chemischen Werke Lowi Beteiligungs GmbH.

The limited partner's capital account shown in the balance sheet of Chemische Worke Lowi GmbH & Co. shall in accordance with the contribution be put at nominal value on the account of the new capital contribution of Chemische Werke Lowi Beteiligungs GmbH, which will be taken over by Great Lakes Holding Deutschland GmbH.

u.t,

| R50PO                 | • HAREG - Commercial Register   |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|
| MSK1.50 '             | Company Information 08.28.2001 •  |  |  |  |
| L HRB 361.            | Great Lakes Manufacturing" (Germany) GmbH                                       |  |  |  |
| 2 HRB 361<br>actual   | LOWI Polymer Stabilizers GmbH '   |  |  |  |
| 3 FIRB 361<br>changed | Chemische Werke Lowi Beteiligungs GmbH .  |  |  |  |
| 4 TIRB 361<br>changed | Chemische Werke Lowi Gesellschaft (Waldkraiburg)  Limited Liability Partnership |  |  |  |

Amount/file no:

pages/selection:

|                             |  | HR50P0                      | I  | IAR.EG - Comm                   | ercial Register                       | '.                          |
|-----------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| 1.                          | MSK25 0                                    | ı ' Do                      | etails of company Inf  | ormation                        |                                       | 08.28.2 001                 |
| *14                         | Register number                            | r: HRB                      | 361  |                                 |                                       | -                           |
| N                           | Jame of the Comp                           | any is                      |  |                                 |                                       |                             |
| Gmbl                        | : "Great I.<br>H                           | akes Manufacturing          | g (Germany)  |                                 |                                       |                             |
| St                          | Company's address<br>reet, No Zip<br>ode / | a ;<br>Teplitzerstr. 14-1   | 6 84478  |                                 |                                       |                             |
| Ci                          | •  | Waldkraiburg                |  |                                 |                                       |                             |
| <i>i</i><br>  :             | BiRiLiG: 99                                | 5 94 93 92<br>st additional | 202. 210,0,  | 95 94,<br>E E<br>out this compa | ny (Y/N) ?                            |                             |
| I, Pet;<br>from Go<br>Date: | era Gehrung, cer<br>erman into Engl        | [Signature of Tr            | professional transferance is translation is translation is translation. The street is a street of the street of th |                                 | ent to translate of to the best of my | this document<br>abilities. |

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007**